
pinnatus
sativus

516988
518745-

516989-

516994
516995

517001
517002-

Moricandia arvensis
subsp. suffruticosa

Nicotiana tabacum
518746

Onobrychis argentea
516993

Onobrychis sp.
Ononis natrix
Ononis sp. 516996-516997
Ornithopus compressus 516998-

517000
Ornithopus
Ornithopus

517003
Oryza sativa

514651-514670
Oryzopsis caerulescens

517006
Oryzopsis miliacea

517015
Panicum amarum 515948,518820-

518821
Panicum miliaceum

517016-517019
Pennisetum divisum
Pennisetum glaucum

517024,518646
Pennisetum purpureum
Peripioca laevigata
Phalaris aquatica

517027
Phalaris sp. 517028-517029
Phalaris truncata 517030
Phaseolus vulgaris 518171-

518242,518747
Phleum pratense 517258-517259
Phleum sp. 517031
Pisum sativum 518262-518263
Pisum sativum var. arvense

517922-517926
Poa bulbosa 517032
Poa ligulata 517033
Prunus americana 514677
Prunus maritima 515949,518822-

518824
Raphanus sativus 518855-518858
Retama monosperma 517034
Rhus glabra 518502-518511
Rosa rugosa 515950
Salix hookeriana 515977
Sanguisorba minor 517035-

517038
Sanguisorba sp. 517039
Scorpiurus muricatus 517040-

517045,518448
Scorpiurus vermiculatus 517046-

517050

514276-514277

517004-

517007-

516181,

517020
517021-

517947
517025
517026-

Setaria italica 517051
Sicana odorifera 518693
Solanum acaule 518730
Solanum aethiopicum 518694
Solanum brachistotrichum

518629-518630
Solanum cardiophyllum

518633
Solanum giganteum
Solanum marginatum
Solanum nayaritense
Solanum nutans
Solanum robustum
Solanum sodomeum
Solanum tuberosum

515921,518592
Solanum urticans
Sorghastrum nutans
Sorghum bicolor 514278-

515580-515909,518514-
518657

Sorghum sp. 514601-
515910-515918

Sorghum x drummondii
Stipa tenacissima
Tetragonolobus maritimus

var. siliguosus
Thuja occidental is
Trifolium abyssinicum

516203,517260,517701
Trifolium africanum

516208
Trifolium
Trifolium

516213
Trifolium

516217
Trifolium

516220
Trifolium
Trifolium
Trifolium

aintabense
albopurpureum

alexandrinum
-517054-517068
alpestre

518631-

518695
518696
518634
518697
518698
518699
515919-

518700
514673
514600,
518549,

514617,

516182
517052

517053
518497
516202-

516204-

516209
516210-

516214-

516218-

516221
516222

516223
516224-

516227
516228,

alpinum
amabile
amabile

var. longifolium
Trifolium ambiguum

516226,517261
Trifolium angulatum
Trifolium angustifolium

517069-517074
Trifolium angustifolium

var. intermedium 516229
Trifolium apertum 516230
Trifolium argutum 516231-

516233
Trifolium arvense 516234-

516236,517075-517076
Trifolium aureum 516237-516241
Trifolium baccarinii 516242,

696


